

HB0027/103929/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 27
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 3 down through “sellers;” in line 4; in line 5, strike “floral wire service” and substitute “customer”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 6 down through “balance;” in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 17 down through “**DISCLOSE**” in line 20 and substitute “DISCLOSE”; in line 20, strike the first “**THE**” and substitute “A”; and in the same line, strike “**FLORAL WIRE SERVICE**” and substitute “CUSTOMER”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 22 on page 2 down through “**SELLER**” in line 1 on page 3.

On page 3, in line 2, strike “**(E)**” and substitute “(D)”.